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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of NTPC units set up in the country;

(b) the details of snags developed in these units during the last three years, year-wise and unit-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to stop the recurrence of snags in the units of NTPC?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : The details of units set up by National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) in the country are at Annexure.

(b) & (c) : During operation of power plants, technical problems encountered by National Thermal Power Corporation from time to time are rectified.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3443 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 13.03.2003.

Details of Units set up ( year wise) in the country by National Thermal Power Corporation.

Year           Project/Unit              Capacity in MW

1981-1982     Singrauli Stage-I Unit 1              200
1982-1983     Singrauli Stage-I Unit 2              200
   Singrauli Stage-I Unit 3              200
   Korba Stage-I Unit 1                  200
1983-1984     Singrauli Stage-I Unit 4              200
   Singrauli Stage-I Unit 5              200
   Korba Stage-I Unit 2                  200
   Korba Stage-I Unit 3                  200
   Ramagundam Stage-I Unit 1            200
1984-1985     Ramagundam Stage-I Unit 2            200
   Ramagundam Stage-I Unit 3            200
1985-1986     Farakka Stage-I Unit1                 200
1986-1987     Singrauli Stage-II Unit 6             500
   Farakka Stage-I Unit 2                200
1987-1988     Singrauli Stage-II Unit 7             500
   Korba Stage-II Unit 4                 500
   Korba Stage-II Unit 5                 500
   Farakka Stage-I Unit 3                200
   Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit1             210
   Rihand Stage-I Unit 1                 500
1988-1989     Korba Stage-II Unit 6                 500
   Ramagundam Stage-II Unit4            500
   Ramagundam Stage-II Unit 5           500
   Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit 2            210
   Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit 3            210
   Anta Gas Turbine Unit 1               88
   Anta Gas Turbine Unit 2               88
   Auraiya Gas Turbine Unit 1            112
1989-90       Ramagundam Stage-II Unit 6           500
   Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit 4            210
   Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit 5            210
   Rihand Stage-I Unit 2                 500
   Anta Gas Turbine Unit 3               88
   Anta Steam Turbine                    149
   Auraiya Gas Turbine Unit 2            112
   Auraiya Gas Turbine  Unit 3           112
   Auraiya Gas Turbine Unit 4            112
   Auraiya Steam Turbine Unit1           102


1990-1991     Vindhyachal Stage-I Unit 6            210
   Auraiya Steam Turbine Unit  2         102

1991-1992     Unchahar Stage-I ( taken              420
   over from Uttar Pradesh
   State Electricity Board (UPSEB) 210
   Dadri Coal Unit 1                     210
   Kahalgaon Stage-I Unit 1              131
   Dadri Gas  Turbine Unit 1             131
   Dadri Gas  Turbine Unit 2             106
   Kawas Gas Turbine Unit 1
1992-1993     Farakka Unit 4                        500
   Dadri Coal Unit 2                     210
   Dadri Coal Unit 3                     210
   Dadri Gas Turbine Unit 3 131
   Dadri Gas  Turbine Unit 4             131
   Kawas Gas Turbine Unit 2              106
   Kawas Gas Turbine Unit 3              106
   Kawas Gas Turbine Unit 4              106
   Kawas Steam Turbine Unit 1           110.5
   Kawas Steam Turbine Unit 2           110.5
1993-1994     Farakka Unit 5                        500
   Dadri Coal Unit 4                     210
   Kahalgaon Stage-I Unit 2              210
   Dadri Gas Steam Turbine              146.5
   Unit 1                               146.5
   Dadri Gas Steam Turbine               131
   Unit  2                               131
   Gandhar Gas Turbine Unit 1
   Gandhar Gas Turbine Unit 2
1994-1995     Kahalgaon Stage-I Unit 3              210
   Talcher Stage-I Unit 1                500
   Gandhar Gas Turbine Unit 3            131
   Gandhar Steam Turbine                 255
1995-1996     Kahalgaon Stage-I Unit 4              210
   Talcher Stage-I Unit 2                500
   Talcher Thermal Power                460
   Station (taken over from Orissa State Electricity Board)
1998-1999     Kayamkulam Gas Turbine Unit1  115
   Kayamkulam Gas Turbine Unit 2    115
   Unchahar Stage-II Unit 3 210
   Vindhyachal Stage-II Unit 7 500

1999-2000     Kayamkulam Steam Turbine           120
   Unchahar Stage-II Unit 4              210
   Vindhyachal Stage-II Unit 8           500
   Faridabad Gas Turbine Unit1           143
   Faridabad Gas Turbine Unit   2      143
   Tanda (taken over from the   440
   then UPSEB
2000-2001     Faridabad Steam Turbine               144
2001-2002     Simhadri Unit 1                       500
2002-2003     Simhadri Unit 2                       500
   Talcher Stage-II Unit 3               500

   Total           20935 MW
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